
3. 

TECNIA INSIITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES rJi;:~ c~ 
GRADE·A· IN~~U.tNtoOOSl~Untv.nttv EGA:c x~ 

,.,....,...WAlc:TS. ~u~~Oovt.2(f)OfU0CAct1t51 21001.."lOU SlOOl:lOQ 
"-•~ ..... ,..... LHl 110085 -•-- __ ., ---

JNSTJTUTIO
..,•L AREA MADHUBAN CHOW~ROHlNl,DE :=, --
...,. ,_ w-...___..__• - t1a--.tec11la.l11 ...,_ 

,..... •. u-a7SU1ll•~ ...... , ...__,...,,....,._ -----· ...... 

Department Of Journalism and Mass Communication 
(Academic Session 2022-23) 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate 
Certificate Course in Online Story Telling 

I 

Batch-1 

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in 
online story telling scheduled from 27/02/2023 to 23/06/2023 comprising of 30 Hours 
deliverance has been completed by the resource person, Mr. Bal Krishna Mishra, Faculty in the 
Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under-

Sr No. Content Deliverance 

I. Introductory Speech( 6hrs) 

2. Informative Speech( 6hrs) 

Persuasive Speech( 6hrs) 

Learning Outcomes 

Understanding the Elements of 
Storytelling: You will learn about the 
key elements of a story, including plot, 
characters, setting, conflict, and 
resolution. You will understand how 
these elements work together to create 
engaging narratives. 

Adapting Stories for the Online Medium: 
You will explore the unique 
characteristics of the online medium 
and discover how to adapt traditional 
storytelling techniques to effectively 
engage online audiences. This includes 
considerations for different platforms, 
such as social media, blogs, podcasts, • 
and videos. 

Utilizing Multimedia Tools: In the 
online world, storytelling often 
involves the use of multimedia 
elements such as images, videos, audio, 
and interactive features. You will gain 
an understanding of how to leverage 
these tools to enhance your storytelling 
and create immersive experiences for 
your audience. 



4. Special Occasion Speech(6hrs) 

5. Online story telling( 6hrs) 

Engaging and Building an Online Audience: Storytelling is not just about crafting narratives but also about connecting with your audience. You will learn strategies to engage online audiences, build a loyal following, and encourage interaction and participation. 

you will learn how to measure the impact of your storytelling efforts and evaluate the effectiveness of your stories. This includes analyzing metrics, feedback, and engagement to refine your storytelling strategies. 

All the above contents are delivered to the best o( my knowledge and belief and nothing is " withheld. 
Signature of Resource Person f)'I(. IL,t Name of Resource Person: Mr. Bal Krishna Mishra Date: 23/06/2023 Submitted to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, TIAS 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION 
We would like to declare that the course module for the the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in online story telling scheduled from 27/02/2023 to 23/06/2023 comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Mr. Bal Krishna Mishra, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satisfaction and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

Sno Enrolment No. Name Signature 1 00117002420 Aadhya Juneja 2 00217002420 Aadvik 3 00317002420 V. Singhal 4 00417002420 Aastha Singha\ 5 00517002420 Abhijeet Puri 6 00617002420 Abhishek 7 00717002420 Aditi 8 00817002420 Aditi 9 01117001720 Anirudh Mahawar 10 01217001720 Anjali Bera 
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01317001720 
01417001720 
00917002420 
01017002420 
01117002420 
01217002420 
01317002420 
01417002420 
01517002420 
01617002420 
01717002420 
01817002420 
01917002420 
02017002420 
02117002420 
02217002420 
02317002420 
02417002420 
02517002420 
02617002420 
02717002420 
02817002420 
02917002420 
03017002420 
031.17002420 
03217002420 
03317002420 
03417002420 
03517002420 
03617002420 
03717002420 
03817002420 
03917002420 
04017002420 
04117002420 
04217002420 
04317002420 
04417002420 
04517002420 
04617002420 
04717002420 
05417001720 
05517001720 
05617001720 
05717001720 
05917001720 

Ankit Sharma 
Anmol Tripathi 
Aditya Chaudhary 
Anamika 
Ananya 
Angad 
Ansh 
Anshita 
Anuj 
Anurag 
Aradhya 
Arpit 
Aseem 
Ashmit 
Ayush Kansal 
Ayush 
Ayushi 
Chaitanya 
Chirag 
Deepanshi 
Deepti 
Dev 
Dev Manchanda 
Dishant 
Drishti 
Gautam Chhabra 
Hardik Breja 
Harsh 
Harsh 
Himang 
Ishaan 
Ishita 
Ishita 
Jai 
Kajal Sharma 
Kavya Swaroop 
Keshav 
Kohinoor 
Komal Rawat 
Kritika 
Kshitiz 
Jatin Malhotra 
Jayant Goyal 
Kalash Jain 
Kanak Kaushik 
Kartik Singh 
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57 05817001720 Kartik Jindal 
58 06017001720 Keshav Maheshwari 
59 04517001720 Harshita Narang 
60 03517001720 Gagandeep Singh 
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Department Of Jou~nalism and Mass Communication 
(Academic Session 2022-23) 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate 
Certificate Course in Online Story Telling 

B·atch-2 
This is to certify that the course module for the the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course 
in online story telling scheduled from 27/02/2023 to 23/06/2023 comprising of 30 Hours 
deliverance has been completed by the resource person, Dr Vipul Pratap, Faculty in the 
Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under-

Sr No. Content Deliverance 

1. Introductory Speech( 6hrs) 

Informative Speech( 6hrs) 

Persuasive Speech( 6hrs) 

I 

Learning Outcomes 

Understanding the Elements of 
Storytelling: You will learn about the 
key elements of a story, including plot, 
characters, setting, conflict, and 
resolution. You will understand how 
these elements work together to create 
engaging narratives. 

Adapting Stories for the Online Medium: 
You will explore the unique characteristics 
of the online medium and discover how to 
adapt traditional storytelling techniques to 
effectively engage online audiences. This 
includes considerations for different 
platforms, such as social media, blogs, 
podcasts, and videos. 

Utilizing Multimedia Tools: In the online 
world, storytelling often involves ·the use 
or multimedia elements such as images, 
videos, audio, and interactive features. 
You will gain an understanding of how to 
leverage_ these tools to enhance your 
storytelling and create immersive 
experiences for your audience. 

,t 



Special Occasion Speech(6hrs) 

5. Online story telling( 6hrs) 

Engaging and Building an Online Audience: 
Storytelling is not just about crafting 
narratives but also about connecting with 
your audience. You will learn strategies to 
engage online audiences, build a loyal 
following, and encourage interaction and 
participation. 

you will learn how to measure the impact 
of your storytelling efforts and evaluate 
the effectiveness of your stories. This 
includes analyzing metrics, feedback, and 
engagement to refine your storytelling 
strategies. 

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing is 
withheld. 

Signature of Resource Person ,V f'f t} L 
Name of Resource Person: Dr Vipul Pratap 
Date: 17/06/2023 
Submitted to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, TIAS 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION 

We would like to declare that the course module for the scheduled from 27/02/2023 to 
23/06/2023 comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Dr 
Vipul Pratap, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our 
satisfaction and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

S.No Enrollment no. Names 
1. 06121302420 Nandita 
2. 06221302420 NavyaArora 
3. 06321302420 Nimisha 
4. 06421302420 Prachi 
5. 06521302420 Prakhar 
6. 06621302420 Rahul 
7. 06721302420 Rakshita 
8. 06821302420 Rishabh 
9. 06921302420 Ritika Barua 
10. 07021302420 Riya Bhaskar 



' 
1 1. 07121302420 Riya 
1 2. 07221302420 Rohan 
13. 07321302420 Ronak 
14. 07421302420 Sabiya 
15. 07521302420 Sachin Kumar Solanki 
16. 07621302420 Sachin 
17. 07721302420 Sagar Sharma 
18. 00117002020 Abhishek Malhotra 
19. 00217002020 Abhishek Roy 
20. 00417002020 Akshit Bhatia 
21. 00517002020 Anant Raghav 
22. 00617002020 Ankur Bansal 
23. 00717002020 Anshul Rawat 
24. 00817002020 Anurag Bhardwaj 
25. 00917002020 Archit Chawla 
26. 01017002020 Avi Mittal 
27. 01117002020 Ayushi Panwar 
28. 01217002020 Chirag Aggarwal 
29. 01317002020 Deepanshi Bansal 
30. 01417002020 Dev Arya 
31. 01517002020 DhruvRawat 
32. 01617002020 Dishank Jain 
33. 01717002020 Govind Vijay 
34. 01817002020 Harsh Aggarwal 
35. 01917002020 Harsh Tanwar 
36. 02017002020 Harshit Goyal 
37. 02117002020 Harshit Saini 
38. 02217002020 Ishika Gulati 
39. 02317002020 Ishti Jain 
40. 02417002020 J ethin Thomas 
41. 02517002020 Kunal Kumar 
42. 02617002020 Nakul Bajaj 
43. 02717002020 Nakul Gupta 
44. 02817002020 Nikhil Chaurasia ' 
45. 02917002020 Pranav Puri 
46. 03017002020 Prateek Bansal 
47. 03117002020 Priyanshi Jain 
48. 03217002020 Priyanshu Kumar 
49. 03317002020 Rishabh Jain 
50. 03417002020 Riya Gupta 
51. 03517002020 Sanya Venna 
52. 07421301720 Manav Bajaj 
53. 07621301720 Mayank Mehra 



54. 07521301720 MayankArora 
55. 07721301720 MukulNigam • -
56. 07821301720 Naman Vij 
57. 08021301720 Nikhil Bohra 
58. 08121301720 Nikhil Sandal 
59. 11921301720 Shrey Goel 
60. 12021301720 Shreya Goel , 
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Department Of Journalism and Mass Communication 
(Academic Session 2022-23) 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate 

Certificate Course in Public Speaking & Street Play 

Batch-3 

This is to certify that the course module for the the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course 

in online story telling scheduled from 27/02/2023 to 23/06/2023 comprising of 30 Hours 

deliverance has been completed by the resource person, Dr Rajnesh Kumar Pandey, Faculty in 

the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under-

Sr No. Content Deliverance 

1. Introductory Speech( 6hrs) 

2. Informative Speech( 6hrs) 

Persuasive Speech( 6hrs) 

Learning Outcomes 

Understanding the Elements of 
Storytelling: You will learn about the 
key elements of a story, including plot, 
characters, setting, conflict, and 
resolution. You will understand how 
these elements work together to create 
engaging narratives. 

Adapting Stories for the Online Medium: 

You will explore the unique characteristics 

of the online medium and discover how to 

adapt traditional storytelling techniques to 

effectively engage online audiences. This 

includes considerations for different 

platforms, such as social media, blogs, 
podcasts, and videos. 

Utilizing Multimedia Tools: In the online 
world, storytelling often involves the use 
o~ multime~ia elements such as images, 
videos, audio, and interactive features. 
You will gain an understanding of how to 
leverage_ these tools to enhance your 
st0rytelhng and create immersive 
experiences for your audience. 



( 

4. Special Occasion Speech(6hrs) 

5. Online story telling( 6hrs) 

. g and Building an Online Audience: Engag1n . 
Storytelling is not just ~bout _crafti~g 

. b t also about connecting with narratives u . 
d. You will learn strategies to your au 1ence. . 

1. e audiences build a loyal engage on in ' . 
following, and encourage interaction and 
participation. 

h • act you will learn how to measure t e· imp 
of your storytelling efforts and evalua~e 
the effectiveness of your stories. This 
includes analyzing metrics, feedback, and 
engagement to refine your storytelling 
strategies. 

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing is 

withheld. 

Signature of Resource Person ~, j µ__ 
Name of Resource Person: Dr Raj1:::sJKI. Pandey 
Date: 23/06/2023 . 
Submitted to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, TIAS 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION 

We would like to declare that the course module for the scheduled from 27/02/2023 to 
23/06/2023 comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Dr 
Rajnesh Kr. Pandey, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our 
satisfaction and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

S.No. Enrollment No. Name Signature 

' 1 00121302420 Aditya Uniyal 
2 00221302420 Agam Jindal 
3 00321302420 Ajay 
4 00421302420 Akshay Handa 
5 00521302420 Akshit '~ 

6 00621302420 Alaksa 
7 00721302420 Amit 



AnanyaJain d\ ~ .J_ .. 

\ 8 00821302420 71 _, ...., 
\ 9 00921302420 . Ananya ,, -- ,_. ' 

10 01021302420 Anchal I . - • I ' A A J ,,. 11 01121302420 Anshika - r VV.>VV\ . 

01321302420 Anubhav c-f;h .. 1 .. ~•lk.-12 \v-- ,.. ,. -

13 01421302420 Arpan Saha ~--~ 
Arundhati - , 

14 01521302420 I f I ,,,,.-? 

Arushi Mudgal 
-, 

d\-1~ - -15 01621302420 
Ayush -

N.v!J' 16 01721302420 ,Q 
17 01821302420 Bhavya Singh ~p.\ ?.-

-:__,, 

18 01921302420 Deepanshu \-i~~~ 
'l:T'' 

19 02021302420 Dhriti 
20 02121302420 Dhruv \#~ 
21 02221302420 Dipansh ~t-:-~ 
22 02321302420 Divyanshu --=- C. ·- A / i'J~:, ..... ----

23 02421302420 · Diya Jain -vr~ 
24 02521302420 Freya Uppal 

('~ 25 02621302420 Geet 
26 02721302420 Gurasis Singh Hora - ~of,.., 

.-Ci\\ I 

27 02821302420 Gurmehar Vl '"22-. .... • • • ,._ . rP.::- --
28 02921302420 Hardik A-< n ,..,iu.,~ 

.,.,, V"' 

29 03021302420 Harsh 
30 03121302420 Himansh Gupta - --ll.. --~,&"'O,. ...... _,\.1'•-

31 04017002020 Smarth Raheja --Cl ,,. ,,,,.,.-f 
l _y"""'",_ 

32 04117002020 Sudipto Bhukta L 
33 04217002020 Sukriti Kalra LL,A ,, ' . 

'7A fT n 
34 04317002020 Ujjwal ) ~ll.7 

35 04417002020 Vasu Jain ,, 
36 04517002020 Vipin .11.Dl-'~ 

\T'" 

Yash Sharma ' 37 04617002020 \.J (">J.J -- / 

38 _ 35117002020 Abhinav Jain -~ - "-{\{ 
39 35217002020 Avinash Kumar ' 
40 35317002020 Bhavy Sharma 
41 35417002020 Karan Malhotra 1~ 

t\tr' . 
42 35517002020 Mayank Ganotra 

, 
'JV n ... \c... ll~ ·-~- '. '- \ 

43 35617002020 Pratik Singh - 01~)(~ 

44 00317002020 Akshit ~A,1." -, 
45 01721301720 Aniket Gupta ,~ :. r,_12..J, 

"\l-7:. 

46 01821301720 Anmol Tyagi \:~ ~~\} / .~- r 
47 01921301720 Anushka 
48 02021301720 Archit Pahwa -- ' 

A L2"}-\ • -
49 02121301720 Arika Saxena ... :y '1 0 
50 02221301720 Arin Sharma 

• 
51 02321301720 Arjit Chaudhary 

r . 
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52 02421301720 Arjun Mohindru 

53 02521301720 Arpan 

54 01721301720 Aniket Gupta 

55 01821301720 Anmol Tyagi 

56 01921301720 Anushka 

57 02021301720 Archit Pahwa 

58 02121301720 Arika Saxena 

59 _ 02221;301720 Arin Shanna 
-- -

118i1301720 
- -

60 Shrey Arya 



I 

I 
3. 

TECNIA INSIIIUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES 
GRADE •A" INsnTUTE oostP UnlV•rslty 

Appnn,ltd ... AICff. Mlnlat,y of lducation. Govt. of lndlA. Afflllatad to 

llacopJud Under sac. 2(1) of uoc Act ftH OSS 

b..- INSTITUTIONAL AR.EA MADHUBAN CHOWK,ROHINl,OELHI 1lO 

~•ll•DSSIU1•.M,, 1 Aw11Md1. 11 a lee,. .. w--,..: www ........ tacftla.lll 

• t·on 

Department Of Journalism and Mass Communica 1 

(Academic Session 2022-23) 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate 

Certificate Course in Online Story Telling 

Batch-4 

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in 

online stozy telling scheduled from 27/02/2023 to 23/06/2023 comprising of 30 Hours 

deliverance has been completed by the resource person, Ms Navya Singh, Faculty in the 

Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under-

I Sr No. 
I 
Content Deliverance 

1. Introductory Speech( 6hrs) 

Infonnative Speech( 6hrs) 

I 

Persuasive Speech(6hrs) 

Learning Outcomes 

Understanding the Elements of 

Storytelli~g: You will learn about the 

key elements of a story, including plot, 

characters, setting, conflict, and 

resolution. You will understand how 

these elements work together to create 

engaging narratives. 

Adapting Stories for the Online Medium: 

You will explore the unique 

characteristic·s of the online medium 

and discover how to adapt traditional 

storytelling techniques to effectively 

engage online audiences. This includes 

considerations for different platforms, 

such as social media, biogs, podcasts, 

and videos. 

Uti!izing Multimedia Tools: In the 

?nhne world, storytelling often 

involves the use of multimedia 

elements such as images, videos, audio, 



4. Special Occasion Speech( 6hrs) 

5. Online story telling( 6hrs) 

and interactive features. You will gain an understanding of how to leverage these tools to enhance your storytelling and create immersive experiences for 
your audience. 

Engaging and Building an Online Audience: Storytelling is not just about 
crafting narratives but also about connecting with your audience. You will 
learn strategies to engage online 
audiences, build a loyal following, and 
encourage interaction and participation. 

you will learn how to measure the 
impact of your storytelling efforts and 
evaluate the effectiveness of your stories. This includes analyzing metrics, 
feedback, and engagement to refine your 
storytelling strategies. 

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing is withheld. \J Signature of Resource Person 
Name of Resource Person: Ms Navya Singh 
Date: 23/06/2023 
Submitted to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Com1nunication, TIAS 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION 

We would like to declare that the course module for the the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in online story telling scheduled from 27/02/2023 to 23/06/2023 comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Ms Navya Singh, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satisfaction and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

Sr No. Enrollment No. Name 1 09817001720 Pushp 
2 09917001720 Rajat Malhotra 3 10017001720 Rani 
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34 

I 10117001720 
10217001720 
10317001720 
10517001720 
10617001720 
10417001720 
10717001720 
10817001720 
10917001720 
11017001720 
11117001720 
11217001720 
11317001720 
11417001720 
06821301720 
06921301720 
07021301720 
07121301720 
07221301720 
07321301720 
07421301720 
07621301720 
07521301720 
07721301720 
07821301720 
08021301720 
08121301720 
11621301720 
11821301720 
11921301720 
12021301720 

Rishabh Ashat. 
Rishabh Bhandari 

Ritik Goel 
Riya Gupta 

Riya Pasricha 
Riya Bhatia 

Saksham Sethi 
Sameer Gindwani 
Sanchit Khanna 

Sanya Gupta • 
Shashank Juyal 
Shekhar Singh 
Shivam Yadav 

Shivani Kaushik 
Kush Chauhan 
Laksh Kaushik 
Lakshay Arora 
Lakshit Singla 
Lavaanya Jain 
Mahima Arora 
Manav Bajaj 

Mayank Mehra 
MayankArora 
Mukul Nigam 

Naman Vij 
Nikhil Bohra 
Nikhil Sandal 

Shivani Dhillon 
Shrey Arya 
Shrey Goel 
Shreya Goel 
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